
76,228
14,970
9,675
6,606
2,845
2,687
2,604
2,583
2,546
2,397
2,229
2,156
1,771
1,581
1,532
1,479
1,322
1,310
1,197
1,151
1,142
1,041

972
942
884

143,850
155,788

 
Data are reported by each company to the Office and have not been audited.

Total for top 25 companies 
Grand Total for all companies writing in Florida

Quarterly Supplemental Report  (QUASRng)

21
22
23
24

OLYMPUS INSURANCE COMPANY
CAPITOL PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY
UNITED PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.

UNITED CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

17
18

8

CYPRESS PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

9
10

AMERICAN INTEGRITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF FLORIDA
FEDERATED NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
EDISON INSURANCE COMPANY

14
15
16

Insurer Name

 

Data as of December 31, 2009

Number of 
Policies Rank

-- Florida Office of Insurance Regulation --

Top 25 -- Number of Policies Nonrenewed
Personal & Commercial Residential

Updated 04/20/2010

PEOPLE'S TRUST INSURANCE COMPANY
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY
HOMEWISE PREFERRED INSURANCE COMPANY
LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

25

19
20

UNITED SERVICES AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN CAPITAL INSURANCE COMPANY

FIRST COMMUNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
ENCOMPASS FLORIDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY

13

CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
UNIVERSAL PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

11
12

6
7

UNIVERSAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA
STATE FARM FLORIDA INSURANCE COMPANY

FLORIDA PENINSULA INSURANCE COMPANY
SOUTHERN OAK INSURANCE COMPANY
SUNSHINE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY

1
2
3
4
5
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